

## **Addendum to 2014 Quarter 2 and 3 Issues Files**

### **Quarter 2**

For the 2014 Quarter 2 Issues Report, under section I, Local Programming, the dates of 4/6, 4/13 and 4/20 the Issue should have read: **Upcoming Events**

For the 2014 Quarter 2 Issues Report, under section I, Local Programming, the date of 4/27 the Issue should have read: **Drugs and Enforcement**

For the 2014 Quarter 2 Issues Report, under section I, Local Programming, the dates of 5/4 and 5/11 the Issue should have read: **Hunger & Poverty**

For the 2014 Quarter 2 Issues Report, under section I, Local Programming, the date of 5/18 the Issue should have read: **Farming Conditions**

For the 2014 Quarter 2 Issues Report, under section I, Local Programming, the dates of 5/25 and 6/01 the Issue should have read: **Alzheimer's and Dementia**

For the 2014 Quarter 2 Issues Report, under section I, Local Programming, the dates of 6/8 and 6/15 the Issue should have read: **Economic Development**

For the 2014 Quarter 2 Issues Report, under section I, Local Programming, the date of 6/22 the Issue should have read: **Muscular Dystrophy** and the Description should have read: **Muscular Dystrophy in Eau Claire. Disease Education / Perceptions / Challenges / Upcoming events.**

For the 2014 Quarter 2 Issues Report, under section I, Local Programming, the date of 6/29 the Issue should have read: **Flooding and Safety**

### **Quarter 3**

For the 2014 Quarter 3 Issues Report, under section I, Local Programming, the date of 7/6, the Issue should have read: **July Events**

For the 2014 Quarter 3 Issues Report, under section I, Local Programming, the date of 7/13, the Issue should have read: **Home Foreclosures**

For the 2014 Quarter 3 Issues Report, under section I, Local Programming, the dates of 7/20 and 7/27, the Issue should have read: **Arts & Charities**

For the 2014 Quarter 3 Issues Report, under section I, Local Programming, the date of 8/3, the Issue should have read: **Wisconsin Aging**

For the 2014 Quarter 3 Issues Report, under section I, Local Programming, the date of 7/8/3, the Issue should have read: **Emerald Ash Borer**

For the 2014 Quarter 3 Issues Report, under section I, Local Programming, the date of 8/17, the Issue should have read: **School Supply Assistance**

For the 2014 Quarter 3 Issues Report, under section I, Local Programming, the date of 8/24, the Issue should have read: **Alzheimer's and Dementia**

For the 2014 Quarter 3 Issues Report, under section I, Local Programming, the date of 8/31, the Issue should have read: **Labor Day Events**

For the 2014 Quarter 3 Issues Report, under section I, Local Programming, the date of 9/7, the Issue should have read: **DNR Regulations**

For the 2014 Quarter 3 Issues Report, under section I, Local Programming, the date of 9/14, the Issue should have read: **Season for Disabled Hunters**

For the 2014 Quarter 3 Issues Report, under section I, Local Programming, the date of 9/21, the Issue should have read: **EC Economic Development**

For the 2014 Quarter 3 Issues Report, under section I, Local Programming, the date of 9/28, the Issue should have read: **Alzheimer's and Dementia**